## BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1130 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 7 and 8, strike "certain telecommunications services" and substitute "<u>a</u> <u>taxable service</u>"; and in line 8, after "arrangement;" insert "<u>providing for a delayed effective date;</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "CELLULAR" in line 8 down through "SERVICES" in line 9 and substitute "<u>A TAXABLE SERVICE</u>"; and in line 12, strike "July 1, 1999" and substitute "January 1, 2000".